
CAREER SERVICES
VIRTUAL POST-SECONDARY FAIR Join local and out of province institutions for this fair. Visit 

https:www.careersteps.ca/post-secondary-fair/. 

SCHOLARSHIP & FINANCIAL AID PRESENTATION Learn how to finance your post-secondary 

education. University of Lethbridge and Lethbridge College will be on hand to answer 

specific questions. Pre-registration is required.

https://www.lethsd.ab.ca/departments/counselling-services/career-explorations

Friday, October 9, 2020

HAPPENING AT CHINOOK!
No School Next Week:
• Monday, October 12 – Thanksgiving Day

• Tuesday, October 13 – District Professional Learning Day

• Wednesday, October 14 – Professional Learning Day

• Thursday, October 15 – Parent Teacher Interviews (No School for Students)

• Friday, October 16 – Professional Learning Day

We are looking for some willing and able cadets to participate in our

Remembrance Day assembly (Tuesday, November 10th). If you would be 

interested in participating in the Remembrance Day assembly this year, 

please let Duane in Room 205 (Amanda’s room) know!

Today is Friday A

fRIDAy

Thursday, Oct. 15, a Pivot Point form will be available on the Lethbridge School Division 
website. The form is to be filled out ONLY by parents who wish to request a change in the 
learning model their children are currently engaged in (in-school learning or at-home 
learning). The form will remain on the website until 11 p.m. on Wednesday, Oct. 21. For 
students requesting a change, the transition to their new learning model will take place from 
Nov 10 - Nov 13. On Monday, Nov 16, classes will begin for students that requested a change.
The Request for Change – Pivot Point 1 form will be located at www.lethsd.ab.ca. 

No school for students 

next week …
Classes resume 

Monday, October 19
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https://www.lethsd.ab.ca/departments/counselling-services/career-explorations
http://www.lethsd.ab.ca/

